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JUTE MILLS
RENU KUMARI SINGH;Y.G. MAHAJAN

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the names of Jute Mills in the country and number of employees working therein at present, State-wise.

(b) The profit earned and loss suffered by these mills during each of the last three years and current year, mill-wise;

(c) The names of sick/closed mills out of them, sector-wise and State-wise;

(d) The number of workers affected due to closure of mills and the steps taken for their rehabilitation; and

(e) The steps taken/proposed to be taken to re-open the closed mills and to revive the sick mills along-with the amount incurred thereon, mill-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES (SHRI V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR)

(a) & (b) A statement is annexed (Annexure ).

(c) Out of the existing 73 Jute Mills, 38 jute mills are sick and two Jute mills namely (I) Jaypur Udyog Ltd, Unit Kanpur, UP and (ii )
Katihar Jute Mill, Bihar are lying closed.

(d) & (e) A total number of 1040 and 1300 workers were on the pay rolls of Jaypur Udyog Limited, Unit Kanpur (U.P) and the Katihar Jute Mills, Bihar respectively at the time of their closure.

BIFR is the competent authority to take a decision on the revival proposals of sick mills under the provisions of the Sick Industrial Companies(Special Provisions) Act 1985. There are no separate schemes for sick/closed jute mills.

ANNEXURE

(Rs.In Lacs)

    PBT/ PBT/ PBT/ PBT/ No. of Present referred to
Sl.No Mill Name Loss Loss Loss Loss Workers status BIFR (Yes/No).
Mills in West Bengal 1996-97 1997-98 1998-99 1999-00 on roll

1. Agarpara Jute Mill   516.32 437.14 2.38 1.23 2196 Sick Yes.
Ltd.

2. Alliance Mills  7.18  41.47 3.49 3.02 5450  No.

(Lessees) Ltd.

3. Anglo India Jute   215.37  460.04 206.3 201.96 3500 Sick Yes.
Mills Co. Ltd.

4. Ambica Mfg.Ltd.  116.32  136.51 187.88 NS 1489  No.

(AMBICA).       }


5. Ambica Mfg.Ltd.      3427

(BALLY)        }

6. Auckland Interna-  86.88  191.74  103.3 NS 1644  No.
tional Ltd.

7. Birla Corp.Ltd.-Birla } 737.89 5135.62 5255.94 3833.4 2010  No.

8. Birla Corp.Ltd-Soorah}

9. Budge Budge Co.Ltd.  302.14  85.44   16.44 101.02  3400 Sick. Yes.

10.The Calcutta Jute Mfg. 2.56     31.76  0.38  1.92  923 Sick. Yes.
Co. Ltd.

11. The Champdany   306.28 627.68   178.72 122.73 2711  No.
Industries Ltd.

12. Cheviot Co. Ltd.  311.65 709.2  337.44 506.86 4274  No.

13. Dalhousie Jute Co.  2829.69  625.58   68.57 NS 3160  No.

14. Delta International  83.06  114.87  100.11 NS 2432  No.
Limited.
15. The Empire Jute  69.4   26.23   29.76 NS 2151  No.
Co. Ltd.

16. The Ganges Mfg.  50.53  43.2   19.22 NS 4360  Yes.
Co. Ltd.

17. Gloster Jute Mills   139.66 455.61  224.73 362.29 3961  No.
Ltd.

18. Hastings Jute Mills  32.91 14.55   29.85 NS 2740  No.

19. Hoogly Mills Co.  3.82 330.82 NS NS 2859  No.
Ltd.  }

20.Hoogly Mill Co.
Ltd. -Bowreah     }      2378  No.

21. Hoogly Mills Co.      2277  No.
Ltd.- Gondalpara }

22. Hoogly Co. Ltd.      1755  No.
- Weaverly         }

23. Howrah Mills   69.5 73.11  50.5 NS 2090 Sick. Yes.


Co. Ltd.

24. Hoogly Mills Proj.  223.26 263.08 236.08 NS 3951  No.
Ltd.-Hukumch    }

25. India Jute &  185.45 117.92 NS NS 2804  No.
Industries Ltd.

26. Jagatdal Jute &   7.39 8.35 115.65 0.74 2693  No.
Industries Ltd.

27. Kamarhatty Co.Ltd.  284.08 145.24 86.12 299.62 2453 Sick Yes.

28. Kankanarrah Co.Ltd.   26.55 260.1 131.80 100.3 1803 Sick Yes.

29. Aeketa Ltd.   112.51 1.92 412.04 83.42 4335  No.

30. Mahadeo Jute &  2.81 16.83 29.7 36.51 986  No.
Industries Ltd.

31. The Nahati Jute   41.36 188.37 69.62   9.17 4292  Yes.
Mills Ltd.

32. Naffar Chandra   33.41 23.24 33.13 48.47 615  No.
Jute Mills Ltd.

33. New Central Jute   2530.82 1732.98 2062.13 904.96 6661 Sick Yes.
Mills Co. Ltd.

34. North   Brook  Jute  300.65 57.00 363.12 NS 2955 Sick Yes.
Co. Ltd.

35. The Nuddea Mills  1206.62 1.1 NS NS 4129 Sick No.
Co. Ltd.

36. Prabartak Jute  22.58 277.09 33.99 0.14 1500 Sick Yes.
Mills Ltd.

37. R&D Textiles Ltd.  393.35 46.68 722.36 NS 3085 Sick Yes.

38. Reliance Jute Mills  170.9 270.42 13.08 NS 3361  No.

39. Shree Gourisankar  38.02 92.82 33.96 210.86 1383 Sick Yes.
Jute Mills Ltd.

40. Tirupati Jute Indus. 8.29 17.25 1.9 NS 1255  No.
Pvt. Ltd.


41. Tepcon International 53.7 3.65 141.32 NS 3315 Sick Yes.
India Ltd.

42. Union General  31.74 91.73 38.71 NS 1399 Sick Yes.
Co. Ltd.

43. Vijay Shree Ltd.  196.4 109.03 64.31 NS 1542 Sick Yes.

44. The Banalore Jute   NS NS NS NS 3031  No.
Fty.PLG.

45. W.B. Agro Textile  777.4 52.46 30.28 NS 658 Sick R.U.
Corp. Ltd.-Bharat

46. Meghna Jute Mills NS NS NS NS 3268 Sick Yes.

47. Kanoria Jute Indust. 120.2 NS NS NS 2680 Sick Yes.
Ltd.

48. Trend Vyapar Pvt.  5.76 16.91 8.57 NS 2402 Sick Yes.
Ltd.- Kelvin

49.NJMC National     }       10297.60  22251.55 27887.12 NS 6299 Sick Yes.

50. NJMC -Kinnison }       4378 Sick Yes.

51. NJMC  - Khardah }      3803 Sick Yes.

52. NJMC-Alexandra }      1832 Sick Yes.

53. NJMC- Union     }      1399 Sick Yes.

54. The Gourepore Co.Ltd.    NS NS NS NS    3495 Sick Yes.

55.  Caledonian Jute &     NS NS NS NS 2490 Sick Yes.
Industries Ltd.

56. Angus Jute Works    NS NS NS NS 3979 Sick Yes.

57. Premchand Jute Mills NS NS NS NS 620 Sick Yes.

58. Aditya Translink    26.02 26.02 NS 3694  No.
Pvt. Ltd.

59. Titagaurh Jute Mills NS NS NS NS 4096 Sick No.


MILL IN ORISSA
60. Konark Jute Mill  69.75 4.52 97.73 NS 1319 Sick

( Orissa)

MILL IN TRIPURA
61. Tripura Jute Mill Ltd. 691.14 874.42 NS NS 1606 Sick No.

MILL IN MADHYA PRADESH
62. Mohan Jute Mill Ltd. 11.66 21.74 19.25 NS 3174 Sick yes.

MILLS IN ANDHRA PRADESH
63. East India    156.13 214.1 413.72 75.42 2854  No.
Commerc.Co.Ltd.

64. Nellamarla Jute NS NS NS NS 2257 Sick Yes.
Mills Co. Ltd.

65. Sri Bajranj Jute  10.61 219.76 160.24 101.21 1450 Sick Yes.
Mill Ltd.

66. Chitavalsah Jute   814.55 342.12 1563.19   NS 3751 Sick Yes.
Mills -Willard.

MILLS IN UTTAR PRADESH
67. Juggilal Kamlapat  395.82 2.61 99.25   2.07 3301 Sick Yes.
Jute Mills Co. Ltd.

68. The Mahabir Jute  73.57 56.4 98.33 NS 751  No.
Mill Ltd.

69. The Joypur Udyog   NS NS NS NS 1040 Closed No.
Ltd.-Kanpur (Jute)

MILL IN BIHAR
70. Katihar Jute Mills NS NS NS NS 1300 Closed No.

71. NJMC-RBHM   Given under NJMC NS  1011 Sick Yes.

72. Winsome Interna-   13.53 41.37 28.78 13.66 1193  No.
tional Ltd

MILL IN ASSAM

73. Assam Cooperative  20.45 27.44 30.47 42.96 685  No.
Jute mlls Ltd.


Note:-1)RU-Relief undertaking
2)NS-Not submitted
3)PBT-Profit Before Tax
4)No. of workers on roll is furnished as per information given by the mills.
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